Permanent Secretary for Health, Mr. Kevin Monkman. 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 

Mr. Chairman, 

The Department of Health mandate is to protect and promote the health of 

the island’s residents and to assure conditions where people can be 

healthy and thrive.  Each day two hundred and sixty two (262) Department 

of Health employees (see page B-128) work hard to address the many 

threats to health and wellness for our population.   

An ageing population, the burden of chronic diseases, the economic 

recession, substance abuse, violence and injury, social tensions and other

[...]

choose health options.  Policies that do the reverse can be rejected and not 

implemented. 

Mr. Chairman, 

The current account estimates for the Department of Health begin on page 

B-125 of the estimates book. 

A total of twenty seven million and sixty six thousand dollars ($27, 066,000) 

have been allocated for the Department of Health.  Because furlough day is 

accounted for in column (4) (2014/15 Original), the bottom line of column 

(7) reports a $30,000 decrease on the previous year, which shows that the 

budget is nominally unchanged from the savings made by furlough.

[...]

The performance measures for the Department of Health begin on page B-

129.  These measures, developed by the Programme Managers, may be 

used to help determine the effectiveness and impact of the programme 

activities. 

Revenues for the Department are projected to reach three million, four 

hundred and thirty one thousand dollars ($3,431,000) for 2015/2016.  

These estimates can be found on page B-127. 

6 

These revenues come from the sale of medications, vaccines and 

biologicals, fees for clinical services, patient fees from the two long term 

care facilities, as well as fees for licences and permits issued by the